

CITY OF NEWCASTLE, WA
116th Ave SE & Edmonds Ave SE Pipe Realignment (S-041)
BID TAB: May 25, 2022 @ 2:00 PM



ITEM NO.	SPEC SECTION	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		R.W. Scott Construction		Iron Creek Construction	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	1-04	Minor Change	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1-05	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	1-05	Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 0.10	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
7	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
8	2-05	Structure Excavation Class B Inc Haul	179	CY	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,783.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,055.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,900.00
9	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	141	TN	\$ 70.50	\$ 9,940.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,755.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,985.00
10	5-04SP	HMA Cl. 1/2 PG 64-22	3	TN	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	7-02	Flared End Section 12 In. Diam	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12	7-04	SDR 35 Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	301	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 40,635.00
13	7-04 SP	High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe 12 In. Diam	207	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,455.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 51,750.00
14	7-04 SP	High-Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pipe 16 In. Diam	20	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 6,500.00
15	7-04 SP	Energy Dissipater (HDPE) Tee	10	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	7-05 SP	Catch Basin Type 1	7	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
17	7-08	Plugging Existing Pipe	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	8-01SP	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 7,030.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	8-01SP	Topsoil Type A	12	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	8-01SP	Course Compost	78	CY	\$ 81.00	\$ 6,318.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,070.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,360.00
21	8-02	Seeding and Fertilizing by Hand	80	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
22	8-02	Straw Wattle and Live Stake Row	540	LF	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,240.00
23	8-05SP	Existing Railroad Tie Wall and Steps	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	8-24	Geotextile	40	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	8-24 SP	Gabion Cribbing	25	CY	\$ 675.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
Subtotal Project Cost						\$ 202,191.50		\$ 234,435.00		\$ 289,770.00
Tax 0% WA Rule 171						\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
TOTAL PROJECT COST						\$ 202,191.50		\$ 234,435.00		\$ 289,770.00

Checked by: BrianM